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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
I~ Plaintiff Defendant B
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST Vs, MICHAEL K THORNE
_J
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, May 13, 2015
MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC . .
y t No. : 2014CV1474
123 S. BROAD STREET Writ of Execution No.: 20
SUITE 2080 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19100
Location of the real estate: 89 CEMETERY ROAD. STILLWATER, PA 17878
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) T $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17 .50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $60.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,215.88
Frothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund _ $50.00
Sheriffs Deed _ $35.00
Solicitor Services _ _ $75.00
Transfer Tax Form _ $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $225.00
Service Mileage $32.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $7.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Surcharge $160.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,117.96
Municipal Costs
Belinquent Taxes $1,929.62
Total Municipal Costs $1,929.52
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $4,114.48

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calcuiated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale,

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_enn_syl\(ania 1?81_5, {570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




| ) o 103868
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, PC.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

103868
123 S. BROAD STREET SUITE 1400 NO.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
{215) 790-1010 3-50/310
Two thousand eight hundred forty-six and seventy-seven/100
PAY: DATE 06/18/2013 amounT  $2.846.77
Sheriff of Columbia County
TOTHE ESCROW TRUST
VOID AFTER S0 DAYS
ORDER PA
OF

FPshield

Balance Due Sher1ﬁ(14 104307) Thorne Michael
AR PAPER: ; HOED: TO GHT TG VIEW Socessee UM~ BAPER CONTAINS TORER AUNBSION EROFERTIES. - M~ oo HEAT SENSITIVE AED AT DIREPERRS

*d034dE681 1KD3I 000502200004 2L 3002 2



1AW OFFICTS

MeCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 210 SUITEIS09
195 HUGUERNDT STREET SUITE 1400 | TIUNTINGTON OUADRANGLE
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801 123 BOUTH BROAL STREET MELVILLE, NY 11747
[9141-H36-ROK PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 {631y 31 2-4054
FAX (314} 036-890 (215) F90-1010 FAX: (855) 152504
FAN (215 790-1274
SUITT 200 SUTTE 130
216 HADDON AVENUE DELAWARE CORPORATF CTNTER |

WESTMONT. NI 8108 ONERICHTER PARKWAY
[H30] REE-TUKY WITMINGTORN, T30 19801
FAX [R50 §35-7020) June | 8, M5 (RIS DR
FAX 5351251080

Timoethy T. Chamberlain

SheriT ol Columbia

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: LSF8 Master Participation Trust vs. Michael K. Thome
Columbia County, Court of Commaon Peas, No. 2014-CV-[474
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 89 Cemetery Road, Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878
Date of Sheriff’s Sale: May 13, 2015

[Dear SherilT:

Enclosed please find check in the amount ¢l $2,846.77 which represents the amount necessary to complete
settlement, and two completed Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms.

Please be adviscd that title to this property should be transferred to LSF8 Master Participation Trust, 13861
Wireless Way, Oklahoma City, OK 73134-2500 in the deed poll,

[fyou are in nced of any further information, please contact me. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Deborah Flif;pen
Legal Assistant

T
Cnclosures

This is a communication from a debt collector.
Thiy letter mav be an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



REV-182 EX (2-15) RECORDER'S USE ONLY

pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX State Tax Paid

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

PR STATEMENT OF VALUE |[=

Bureau of individual Taxes Page Number
FO Box 280603 . .
Harrisburg. PA 17128-0503 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption s claimed. if more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement.
However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquifes may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. 215-790-1010

Mating Address ! city ' State © ZIP Code
123 §. Broad Street, Suite 1400 Philadelphia CPA 18109
B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document /  #

Grantor{s/Lessor{s} h h ‘Telephone Number: | Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) ' * Telephone Number:
Sheriff of Columbia ) LSF8 Master Participation Trust

Mailing Address ' . Maifing Address

Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street 13801 Wireless Way

City State ZIP Code * City State . ZIP Code
Bloomsburg _PA 17815 Oklahoma City S oK | 73134-2500
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address ' . Gity, Township, Borough

89 Cemetery Road " Stillwater

County School District | Tax Parcel Number

Columbia . Benton Area ©33-02-001-05

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? [ 1Y W N

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2, Other consideration . 3. Total Consideration

$4,196.77 + 0.00 i =3$4,196.77

4. County Assessed Value | 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value

$130,000.00 DX 3.61 = $469,300.00

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status. _ _ .

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed . 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100% | 100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession.

{Name of Decedent} (Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of criginal amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.}
Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)

B OO OO O

[0 Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
[0 Statutory corporate consolidation, merger, or division. (Attach copy of article.)

[0 Other (Please explain exemption claimed.) Property was sold at Sheriff sale on May 13, 2015 to LSF8 Master Participation Trust

as holder of a mortgage in default, and, thus, tax exempt.

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete, N }
Signature of Correspondentjr Respgnsible Party 4 Date

/ o g
et M&" . ) é/;s[:;_
ETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.

FAILURE TO 06
THE RECORDER,;




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS, ”'n\orm/

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE.
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF, $. 425,00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS § Lo, o0

ADVERTISING SALE BIILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § 3200
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 7850
NOTARY $ /0,60
TO]AL ok A e K ok sk sk ok e ok ok ok ok ke ok ofe o ok ok ok ok $ Sq()?foo
WEB POSTING $150.00 A
PRESS ENTERPRISE: INC. § s 1S, U6
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES $75.00 .
']‘()[AL LR LR R EEEEEREE LY ] iB /Lff('/() [é
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 67,60

TOTAL *##dedotbiorsknnsomiiorions ¢ "7 7200

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCIIOOL DIST. 20 $_
DELINQUENT 20 $ /ISR

TOTAL % ek ok doon ek ook S8 %ok ok o & $/4%2’§C)“

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWIER 20 $ _
WATER 20 $ .
TOTAI_,***$****************** S _—
SURCHARGEL FEE (DSTEL) $4[(_/1‘?_£
MISC, 5
. § "

TOYT AL % % o ok o ok 3ok ok bl o o o g =

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ L//}"/J “lzg



COUNTY OF COLUMEBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:14-APR-15 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO21585
THORNE MICHAEL K DISTRICT: STILLWATER BORO
892 CEMETERY ROAD DEED 20060-2417
STILLWATER PA 17878 LOCATION: PTL
FARCEL: 33 -02 -011-905,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS D
2014 PRIM 1.897.35 27.17 0.00 1,924.52
TOTAL DUE $1,924.52
TAX CLATIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: June , 2015

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT, ACCORDING TO CUR RECCRDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2014



COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
{570) 389-5649 FAX: (570}389-5646

Owner: THORNE MICHAEL K
8% CEMETERY ROQAD
STILLWATERE PA 17

TAX CERTIFICATION

2015

- REAL ESTATE

As of Date: 04/14/2015 10:17:10 AM

878

Discount:

Amount Due Date
$9.88 04/30/2015

Payment
$24.71 04/30/2015

Payment
$312.61 04/30/2015

Payment
$32.924 04/30/2015

Payment

Munjcipality: STILLWATER BORO
Parcel #:33 -02 -011-05,000

Property Desc:

Face:

Amount Due Date
$10.08 06/30/2015

$25.21 06/30/2015
$318.99 06/30/2015

$33.61 06/30/2015

T 39089 (3077

Penalty:

Amount Due Date
510.58 08/31/2015

$26.47 08/31/2015

$350.89 08/31/2015%

$36.97 08/31/2015

Total Paid To Date:

30.00

LY

Bill #
032544 R
032544 F
032544 G
032544 S
SIE
Signature

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY &
PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE,
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.

MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.




her, /*/

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY:  TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616 o
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687 ) v ; /, )
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419 ‘g -0 d / NS
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009 A A\ 4 AN
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770 ') Ul
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830 ; e Al
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480 b
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321 A
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926 U L 1T
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716 M
JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675 it
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW
LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Loans, Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.
Number 2014-CV-1474

Michael K. Thorne

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Michael K. Thorne
89 Cemetery Road
Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878

Your house (real estate) at 89 Cemetery Road, Stillwater, Peansylvania 17878 is scheduled to be sold at

Sheriff's Sale on _{}) I"':.‘, L3 .30/5" at ¢4 g0 a.m, in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County

Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of $162,010.16 obtained
by LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home Loans, Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home Loans,
Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer the back payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable
attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and
Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered, You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)



LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

b:Lll'I'l:' 210 SUTTE 1401} SUITEZS09
NP 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET ! HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
B - MELVILLE, NY | 1747
{914)-636-8900 PHILADELPIITIA, PA 19109 (631} 812-4084
FAX (714) 636-8901 (215) 790-1010 FAX: (ES5) §45-2574
FAX {215)790-1274
RUITE 201 SUITE 130
216 HADDOMN AVENLIE DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER T
WES;‘?;?:ST, EU DELOS (NE RIGHTER PARKWAY
(RS BTOB0 WILMINGTON, DE 10803
FAX {854) B55-T020 March 27, 2015 (307) 409-3520
FAX 855-425-1080
Prothonotary's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylivania 17815
Re: LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home Loans, Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer vs. Michaet

K. Thorne
Columbia County, No. 2014-CV-1474
Premises: 89 Cemetery Road, Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly file the enclosed Affidavit of Service of Amended Aftidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 regarding the
above matter. Ilease file the original of record and return the time-stamped copies to me in the stamped self-
addressed envelope provided. The property is currently scheduled for Sheriff Sale on May 13, 20135,

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,
Yelena Belous, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

'YB
cc: Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate Division

This is a communication from a debt collector.
This letter may he an attempt to collect g debt and any information obtained will be used for thar purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARITSA ). COHEN. ESQUIRE - [D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T, LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - T # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A, DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 319404

123 Sonth Broad Street, Suite 1400¢

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home COLUMBIA COUNTY
Loans, Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
Number 2014-CV-1474
v.
Michael K. Thorne
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certifies that on the 27th day of
March, 20135, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
lienholder(s) as set forth in Amended Affidavit Pursuant to 3129.1 which is attached hereto.

A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and certificate of mailing is also attached hereto and made a part

hereof.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED  DATE: O?)! ?xll] 2015~

BEFORE ME THIS \ DAY  McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

-~ 7 o S e (f.—ﬁ . f/
OF Mia 2015 Y- - /---""A:'_ﬂ”- b i T

] Mare S. Weisberg, Esquire

N ] Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire [
ﬁ b‘O ¢ 1 ] Edward D. Conway, Esquire [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esquire
AN Y1 M - [ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire I ]Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire
NOTARY PUBLIC [ ] Marisa J. Cohen, Esquire { ]Christine L. Graham, Esquire
[ ] Brian T. LaManna, Esquire [ ] Ann E. Swartz, Esquire
[ 1JosephF. Riga, Esquire [ ]Joseph 1. Foley, Esquire
[ 1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esquite [ ] Lena Kravets, Esquire
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA L 1 (1 A DiPrinzio, Esquire [ ]Jacob M. Ottley, Esquire

SA Mﬁgéﬁﬁﬁ% %EtAai:-y Public Attorneys for Plamtiff
L : , Not

City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires July 16, 07




McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCARBE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANNE. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 31642}
CAROQL A. IDiIPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(213) 790-1010

LSF8 Master Participation 1rust, by Caliber Home COLUMBIA COUNTY

Loans, Inc., selely in its capacity as servicer COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintitf

NO: 2014-CV-1474

Michael K, Thome

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 89 Cemetery Road, Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner

Name Address

Michael K. Thorne 89 Cemetery Road
Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judginent:

Name Address



Michael K, Thorne 89 Cemetery Road
Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878

Name and last known address of ¢very judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
teal property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Plaintiff herein

Mers Inc as nominee for Crevecor PO BOX 2026
Mortgage Inc Flint ,Michigan 48501
HSBC Mortgage Services INC 636 Grand Regency Bivd

Brandon , Florida 33510

} SF8 Master Part 13801 Wireless Way
Oklshoma City , Oklahoma 13134-2500

Crevecor Morlgage Inc 1150 Hanley Industrial Ct
St Louis , Montana 63144

HSBC Mortgage Servicies Inc ¢/o 13801 Wireless Way
Caliber Home E.oans Inc Oklahoma City , Oklahoma 73134-2550

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Narne Address

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:



Naimne

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest

Address

in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwezlth of Permsyivania
Inheritance Tax Office

Comnonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Address

89 Cemetery Road
Stiilwater, Pennsylvania 17878

Departmeut of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technicai Support Group
William Green Tederal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Tax Claim Burcau

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

United States of America

United States of America ¢/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America ¢/o
Atty General of the United States

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriffs Sales

c/0 United States Attorney for the

Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg,

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste, 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

U.S, Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001



8. Name and address of Attorney of record:
Name Address

Nene
1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating te unsworn faisification to authorities.

McCABE, WEISBERG & QNWAY, P.C.
DATE s

— fox
BY?,
)J/I Terrence 1. McCabe, Fsq. [
<[ 1Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ] Margarct Gairo, Esq.
[ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
[ ]1Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq,
[
[
[
[

| Mare S. Weisberg, Esq.

[ 1Brian T. LaManna, Esq. ] Ann E. Swartz, Esqg.
[ ]JosephF. Riga, Esq. ] Joseph I. Foley, Esq.
{ 1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. ] Lena Kravets, Esq.

[ ]Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq. ] Tacob M. Ottley, [sq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Re: LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home Loans, Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer v. Michael K.

Thorme. et al.
Celumbia County; Number: 2014-CV-1474



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 164%6
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - TD # 87330
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A, DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215} 790-1010

LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Loans, Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff

Number 2014-CV-1474

Michael K. Thorme
Defendant

DATE: March 27, 2015
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
OWNERS: Michzel K. Thome |
PROPERTY: 89 Cemetery Road, Stiliwater, Pennsylvania 17878
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $162,010.16

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold pursuant to the judgment of the court caption above at the
Sheriff's Sale on May 13, 2015 at 9:00a.m. in the Sheriffs Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on,
and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to

protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten

(10} days after the filing of the schedule.

If you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the Sheritf's Sale upon your lien, we urge you to
CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY as WE ARE NOT PERMITTED TO GIVE YOU LEGAL ADVICE.




Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service; Affix Stamp Here
McCabe, Weisherg and Conway, P.C. \_\,\ 2 Certified o wnoﬁ_va& Delivery (International} (il issued as a
123 8. Broad St., Suvite 1400 e ,.N_% aCcoD . O Repistered . . certificate of mailing
Philadelpniia, PA ;9109 / ; &1 Drelivery Confirmation O Return Receipt for Merchandise ot for additional

{ 0O Express Mail O Signature Confirmation copies of this bill)

N
Atin: YELENA BELOUS vﬁm _ m 01 Tnsured Fostmark and
ﬂm Duate of Receipt
Line Article ZE_._maM~ Addressee Wame, Sweet and PO Address Postage Fee :%ﬁ g WPMM_“_M““”M H“_.ﬁm_naﬁ_ U_”M MM_MQ. ﬂunﬁr
- e ia—

w!.. \.
LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber ﬁ\ ome
Loans, Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer v.
Michag! K. Thome

Michael K, Thorne
89 Cemetery Road
Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878

Maers Inc as nominee for Crevecor Mortgage Inc
PO BOX 2026
Flint ,Michigan 48501

HSBC Mortgage Services INC
636 Grand Regency Blvd
Brandon , Florida 33510

1.51°8 Master Part
13801 Wireless Way
Oklahoma City , Oklahoma 13134-2500

Crevecor Mortgage Inc
1150 Hanley Industrial Ct
St Louis , Montana 63144

HSBC Mortgage Servicies Inc c/o Caliber Home
Loans Inc

13801 Wireless Way

Oklahoma City , Oklahoma 73134-2550

Tenants
89 Cemetery Road
Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878

Commanwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Supporl Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inherilance Tax Office

110 Nosth 8™ Strect

Suite #204

Philadeiphia, PA 19107




Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

6th Fleor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Willow Oak Building

P.O. Box B486

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PPA Depariment of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of
Revenue Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Deparlment 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

ATTN: Sheriff™s Sales

United States of America
Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

Domestic Relations of Columbia County
11 West Main Sireet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax Claim Bureau

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA

Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0944

Attn: Sheriff's Sales




TUnited States of America

¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middie District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

United States of America

¢/o United States Attorney for the

Middle District of PA

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

United States of America c/o
Afty Genera! of the United States
U.3. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
950 Pennsylvania Avenug NW
Washington, BC 2053(-0001

United States of America cfo
Atty General of the United States
U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Waghington, DC 20530-0001

Total Number of Pieces | Total Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office

Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)

The fill declaration of value is toquized on all domestic ang ::ﬂ:m:oa& i d mail, The masi ind v pavable for e feconstruction of
En%auw_n tocumicas uwler nxva@w Mzl d is 5500 per picce subject to additivnal lmitations for multple pisces
lost o1 damages in a single . The maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail Eo?&én_._mn nsuranes is 5500, but optional
Express Mail Service merchandise is available for up 1o $5.000 to some, butnot alt countrics. The L demniry pryable s 325,000 for registzred
mail, S Homestic Muil Mamial R0, $943, and §921 for Limitations of covarage an insurcd and COD mail. See  Mrerariona! Masd Mameal for

limitations of coverage on intemational mail. $pecial handting charges apply only to Standard Mail [A) and Standard Mail (B parccts.

PS Form 3877, August 2000

Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Peint Pen




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VE.

Case Number
MICHAEL K THORNE

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
2014CV1474

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/06/2015 03:30 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING T
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTE
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 89 CEMETERY ROAD, STILmTER,

W,
HAN

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

Tty T Chmdladeia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

April 06, 2015

'NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

6TH day of APRIL . 2015 QQMUL,\\()..A “EIQMWM

Claintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 S. BROAD STREET, SLWE 2080, PHILA&LP_HIA, PA 1910¢

e b Tl



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number

MICHAEL K THORNE 2014CV1474

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Category: 'Real Estate Sale Postmg Sale B|II Zohe:

Exp:res Warrant:

Manner:

Notes: %SHERIFF S SALE BILL

Served:

Name: "_(POSTING}

Personally - Aduit In Charge - Posted.

!
viPLADYLOZ

Primary 89 CEMETERY ROAD - Adultin

Address: :STILLWATER, PA 17878 ~ Charge: -

Phone: f:; DoB: " Relation: :

Anernate F P . e e Date: s ’ e _ { Tfme: ﬁ . ’-go L
Address: | : ok é / M/b e :

Phone: | | . Deputy: Mileage:

CC E WEISBERG & CO WAY PC

Name:

Date: !
Time: ‘
Miteage: |
S NN RO
Deputy: !

81821 ¥d "MIALVMTIILS ‘AvON ANILIWID 68

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

NOILYYIdX3 ON



LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.,

SUITF 210 v SLITE250%
148 TILGUENOT STREET SLHTI 1400 | HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
MEMW RCCHELLLL NY [0fin) 123 SOUTIH BROAD STREEFT MELVILLE, Y1747
(D13-530- 5100 PIHILADRELPLA, PA 19164 (6317 812-40%4
FAX 914y a36-R001 (2157907010 FAX. (855} K45-2584
R FAN {215} 790-1274
SUTEE 200 SLILE 130
216 HADDON AVENUE DLLAWARE CORDMORATI CIENTER |
WTATAIONT, KIS 108 ONFRIGHTER PARKWAY
L3 SR TUAL WILMINGTON, 197 (9803
FAX {R56) 338, 7020 March 9, 2013 {30y 405-3520

FAN A55-42 5% |98

Sherift of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

33 West Main Street
Bloemsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

RE: [.SF8 Masler Participation Trust, by Caliber IHome Loans, Inc., solcly in its capacity as servicer v.
Michael K. Thorne
Columbia County; County CCP Number; Number 2014-CV-1474

Dear SirsMadam:

Enclosed please lind a copy of the Affidavit el Service of the Notice of SherilT’s Sale upeon Defendant
regarding the above-referenced case. Sherift's Sale is currently scheduled for May 13, 20135.

[f vou have an questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

(/j:) L /:.: A .
Brittany R. Fleming, 1.cgal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

‘brf

Enclosure

Fhis 15« communication from a debr collector.
This fatter may be an attempt to collect a debt andd any information obiained witl be wsed for that purpose.



MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

BY:

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716

JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421

CAROL A, DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316004
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010
LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Columbia County
Home lL.oans, Inc., solely in its capacity as Court of Common Pleas
servicer

Plaintiff Number 2014-CV-1474

Michael K. Thome

V.

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

:SS.

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

deposes and says that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriffs Sale of Real Estate was
served upon the Defendant, Michael K. Thorne, by regular mail, certificate of mailing and certified
mail, return receipt requested, dated February 17, 2015 and addressed to 89 Cemetery Road,

Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878. The regular mail was never returned, and the certified mail was

I, undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly sworn according to law,

Attorneys for Plaintiff



the letter, certificate of mailing, certified receipt number 7013 2630 0000 9446 1772 and signed

green card 18 attached hereto, made part hereof, and marked as Exhibit “A”,

7} ] r
DATE: G
3
SWORN AND SUBS‘?R;B 7 McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
i . TFo7
BFI;ORE ME THIS 7~ DAY BY; R ¢
pa T ]’f errence J. McCabe, Es i
- } A q. [ ]MarcS. Weisberg, Esq.
OF/{ {f/ e /. 4( . 2015 /"I 1Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ]Margaret Gairo, Esq.
T ey M r\ [ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. { ] HeidiR. Spivak, Esq.
I, e “ # %[ ]Marisal. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
"’*;7"‘/’ ''''''' 7’ 4-‘./ o —'({f---&r"-_ S ’;:&f){éﬁf,.--"'{ ] Brian T. LaManna, Esq. { }AnnE. Swartz, Esq.
“ NOTARY PUBI,IC_;;;/ pvat [ ]Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ 1Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.
R, { 1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ] Lena Kravets, Esquire
[ ] Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esquire | ]Jacob M. Ottley, Esquire
4

Attorneys [or Plaintiff

Logh 15;«%5 OVER, Notaty Publc

i

City of Phiadeipiia, Ega Cc}ilngﬁ‘:a
i ﬁ(:emnmmi: pives _



EXHIBIT A



2630 0000 9uyn 1778

?DLH

Pastaga

Corilfied Fea

Fetur Recelpt Fas
{Endorsement Requlrad)

Restiitad Delivary Fae
{(Endorzement Reqiad)

Total Pastage & Fees L$ C?(q;? ]\”l‘;‘ .,--’ ;\‘:’u
- i

Sert 15

2
P;J?’%}o?‘ﬂ K- Therna .
or PG Bax No, &9 CW\LI'-{'.«rq Paf

ch; Blats, Fiva




Name and Address of Sender

Check type of mail or service: Affix Stamp Here
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. O Ceutified U Recorded Defivery mhmmﬁw ot
. ficate of mailing,
123 S. Broad St., Suite 1400 | dntemadoal & Resstoad or for sddtional
Philadelphia, PA 19109 con . csered copes of this bl
S T o 8 Delivery Confirmation T Return Receipt for Postmark and
Attn: Jacquie Veasy Merchandise Date of Receipt
CRFM 14-1 04307 O Express Mail O Sigratare Confirmation
O Insured
1) E 13
Line Artiele Number Addressee Nerne, Srreet and PO Address Postage Fee fored oot e | e 1o [
1 | LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Michael K. Thorne
Caliber Home Loans, Inc., solely in its 89 Cemetery Road

capacity as servicer Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878

Y.

Michael K. Thorne
7013 2630 0000 9446 1772

3

4

Total Number of Pizces Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of recerving employee) The ful dectatuicn of value is requted on all domestc and iverrationsl Teg) e mail. The
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office aonncgottable dooumenss weder £

PS Form 3877, August 2000 Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Point Pen



w Complete items 1,
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

2 and 3. Also compiete

@ Print your name and addrass on the reverse
0 that we can return the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,
or on the front if space permits. -y, b

1. _Article Addressed to:
WMicheae| (K TThorns

&9 (e e
st wa by,

116718

B. Hecaivad by {Printed Name)
L2 ('/fz.-"-( Ty ezt €
D. 1s delivery address difierent from ltem 17 O Yes

1f YES, enter delivery address palow: Ne

3. Sewice Type
Cortifios Maie 1 Priority tdail Express™
[ Reglatered [ Return Receipt for Merchendise
O ineured Mall__ T Gallect on Dielivary

4. Restricted Dalivary? Exbra Fee) B Yes
2. Articls Number "= a
e o saoo abo) »ql3 2630 0000 A4ub 3P7E
, P8 Form 381 1, July 2013 Domestic Return fecaipt



STATE OF PENNSYLV Api]£
COUNTY Ol CO1 7 3S

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice April 22, 29 and May 6, 2015
that the atfiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

AN NOW,. oo s 20, T hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



v

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Case Number

VS,
MICHAEL K THORNE 2014CV1474
Q

SERVICE COVER SHEET 9
Service Detaifs: . - v S IR . R L LT .
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce o ' Zone: _ )jﬂ 3
Manner: < Not Specn“ ed > ) _ ' _' Expires: _ - Wartrant:
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS ' '
Name: %OCC__I_._IP'ANT ) '_ ' ' o o Served: Personally Adu@e - Posted - Other §
Primary 89 CEMETERY ROAD " . Adultin T s =
Address: STILLWATER, PA 17878 . Charge: ﬂf\ ‘C hee( T e N N
Phenes . pom  Remton [lneo g Togmek
A”ernate o . . . o - Date: | / ‘ o : Time: . ‘,.,_._' R
Address: "29& /3 ' € /1—) - @5 .
Phone: Deputy: L_i - Mileage: :

Name:  MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC  Phome:  215.790-1010
Date: ; :

Mileage:

Deputy:

‘Seivice Atfempit

yes
wa*/ g

81811 Vd ‘WILYMTIILS ‘AVOY ANILINTD 68

1
2
3
4.
5
6

NOLLYMIdX3 ON



%

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number

MICHAEL K THORNE 2014CV1474

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details;

P

Category: Real Estate Sale :Sa_l_el Notice _ _ ' Zanea; ' J_‘S
Manner: < Not Specified> ' Expires: ' B . Warrant: -

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

A 13YHIIN ‘INYOHL

Serve To; LT S S
Name:  MICHAELKTHORNE ~ ©  Served: ®arsonally~ AdultIn Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 89 CEMETERY ROAD - Adult In H/] Kw h wol —ﬂ;'o e

PITLADYLOZ

Address: STILLWATER, PA 17878 Charge:
Phone: - DOB: Relation: DOE

Alternate ';“ . o Date: 5,,’?/9(,/,{5/_ Time: /_5# ' ff)j

Address: - C C % C\)
- . Deputy_‘ ': l_i. Mﬂeage:

Phone:

“Attorney 1 Originatg) | SRR
Name:  MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC Phone:  215-790-1010

i v i
l\? A L
il 'Té‘u}/ Lo i (lle ;50

8484} Vd WILYMTILS ‘AVOY ANILIWID 68

NCOLLYHIdX3 ON



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Caolumbia County
Calumbia County Sheiiff

35 West Main Swueel
PO Box 380
Eilosmshurg FA 17815

71901140006000046609

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
S0G MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 18107

/

IS

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image . aspx?2pd=1 2/5/2015



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPHF. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

LSF§ Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Loans, Inc., sofely in its capacity as servicer COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.

Number 2014-CV-1474
Michael K. Thormne

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Michael K. Thorne
89 Cemetery Road
Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878

Your house (real estate) at 89 Cemetery Road, Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on {[’!fé;:j L3 Q0/5 at_ S ¢ am. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Streef, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $162,010.16 obtained
by LSF8& Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home Loans, Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
L The sale will be canceled if you pay to LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home Loans,

Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer the back payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable
attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and
Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Jjudgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)



In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA-MONTOUR County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF LIEN

TO: FROM:

{IV-D Agency or name of obligee and/or his or her private
attorney or entity acting on behalf of the obligee, address)

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PO BOX 380
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

35W. MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: (570) 387-8870 Fax:(570) 387-8876

Email:
Obligor: Obligee:
MICHAEL K. THORNE KIMBERLY SPENCER

89 CEMETARY RD.,
STILLWATER, PA 17878-9434
IV-D Case #: 456001986

(or non-IV-D docket #)
SSN: 161-64-8984 Date of Birth: 12/17/72

This lien results, by operation of law, from a support order, entered on AUGUST 31, 2009
by Pennsylvania Court of Common Pieas in COLUMBIA-MONTOUR County, tribunal number

gzcaﬂp@BRUARY 9, 2015, the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $785.91. This
judgment may be subject to interest.

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien
amount. This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named
obligor which is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specifically
described below.

Specific description of property:
89 CEMETARY RD., STILLWATER, PA 17878

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State
where the property is focated. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may also contact the entity sending the lien. This lien
remains in effect until released or withdrawn by the issuing agency, the obligee, the entity acting on
behalf of the obligee, or in accordance with thé laws of the State where the property is located.

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above.

Form UF-017 03/14
Service Type M Worker ID 19302



Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be omitted from the form. if "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized.

A. B Submitted by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsible for
implementing the support enforcement program set forth in Titie IV, Part D, of the Federal Social
Security Act (42 U.S.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact
the authorized agency and reference its case number, both listed above.

x.. ’;>.1' e /_7//7/&_/?).1 /(//";;?//Jd { f>7_ ﬂ /._:;

ﬁuthoriz d Agent Date

L) bevah i1 D, }//;) Gl S 3K ST

Print name, e-mail address, phoné and fax number /,,7;/71—}%., _;—p‘;g-/';’__ff/dl

B. O Submitted by an obligee or a private (non-IV-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee
I am:O the obligee of the above referenced order [or]
O an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee
| certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate and
that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For

additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Signature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

N L U -
| certify that | X s\}lj’a’}-’,’{ AR RIR R LU appeared before me and is known to me as
the individual who signed the above.

. it o b4 o T
State of ) Notary Public ;\f\l\f AY L L (\ 1 VT
)ss. e
County of Date PO
COMMONWEALTH OF PENMSYLUENTA
Matarid S=al

. Debra Welliver, Natary Pubiic / ( }j{ [

owih of Bioomsinirg, Columbia Co i i e

My Commission Expires OcL. 26, 23?? My appOFntment expires

NOTICE : Respondents are nof required to respond to this information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

OMB Control #. 0870-0153 Expiration Date: 12/31/2016 (Please note, this expiration date is for the OMB farm and not the lien itself.)

Form UF-017 03/14
Service Type M Page 2 of 2 Worker ID 19302



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID & 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANNE. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314673
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A, DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Loans, Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer COLUMBIA COUNTY
\

Number 2014-CV-1474
Michael K. Thome

NOTICE QF SHERIFK'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Michael K. Thome
89 Cemetery Road
Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878

Your house (real estate) at 89 Cemetery Road, Stiltwater, Pennsylvania 17878 is scheduled to be sold at

Sheriff's Sale on_J) t‘:‘j (2 Q075 at_ $4' 0D _ a.m. in the Sheriffs Office of the Columbia County

Courthouse, Main Stroef, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $162,010.16 obtained
by LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home Loans, Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer against you.

NOTICE OF QWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
L. The sale will be canceled if you pay to LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home Loans,
Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer the back payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable
attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and
Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was impropetly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpane the
sale for good cause,

3. Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attormey to assert your ri ghts. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs, 01
MICHAEL K THORNE 2

Case Number

4C\/1474

SERVICE COVER SHEET

ServiceDetails: "

Category: RealEst_até“Salé-'S_'ale N_ptice ' o _ ' Zone:

Manner: ‘< Not Speciﬁ_éd > _ ' ) Expires: _ Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve'Tor Final Setvice: R

Name: ;‘Shi'rley Gdé_d ) ' _ _ ' _ ' Served: ,\ Personally - Adjult In Charge

Primary ._214Windin'§'Rbad“m S Adult In - .(‘\
Address: Orangeville, PA 17859 Charge: - 54, ool

Phone: '570-683-5625 ~  DOB: Relation:

Afternate e e B, . pate:

. -5 Time:
Address: VARV

Phone: L Dew o m iy Mileage:

Attorngy / Qriginator:
Name:  'MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAYPC  *  Phone: 215-790-1010
Service Attempis:
Date: o
Time:

Mileage:

- Posted - Ot

-~

ATNNIHS ‘009

659841 Vd ‘ITTAITONVHO ‘AVOH ONIANIM P12

YivIADYLOZ

NOILLYYIdX3 CN



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Case Number

VS,
MICHAEL K THORNE 2014CV1474
SERVICE COVER SHEET
l\Séh{fﬁ’g’ﬂ-Dei&ﬂs" g e el
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce ' ' ' Zone:
Manner: §§¢ Not Specmed > ' Exp:re-s S ' Warrant:

Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS :

ServeTo:

Posted Other

Name: _gicolurnbla County Tax Ofﬁce -

Primary PO Box 380 - Adult In

Address: 'Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : Charge: DENLSu fl § ! f (_’,QL

Phone: '5_7’0-389_—_5649 - DoaB: o Relation: [ A K ’ L,f ,c.r_ | |
Alternate N - I Date: _ [ C rime: S
Address: _ ?' Q 5 OgL{% .
Phone: _ o o Deputy: ; o Mifeage:

Name: MCCABE WEISBERG & CONWAY PC Phone:  215-790-1010

Mileage:

Deputy:
‘Sérvice Attempt Note:
1.

® o |~ w

I XYL ALNNGO VISNNTOD

§L8L1 vd 'D4NaSWO0TS ‘08¢ X0g Od

PLPLADYLOZ

NOILYHIdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

VS,
MICHAEL K THORNE

Case Number
2014CVv1474

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce ' ' ' B ' _ Zone:

Manner: < Not Specmed> ' o o Expires: ' " : . Warrant:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS .

Name: _Domestlc Relatlons Off'ce of Columbla COL Served: Personally . A‘ Posted - Other

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET  Adultln -

Address: 2ND FLOOR _ Charge: C H—.LOL, \llz‘ﬁ (-5‘1
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ; ) _ :

bos: | Remsw  Clgel

Altemate Date: : / " Time:

Address: ?, & I‘S_ O XG:D

Phane Deputy: ) 5 | “f Miteage:

‘Atiorney i/ OFgit
Name: MCCABE

Date:
Time:

Mifeage:
Deputy:

WEISBERG & CONWAY PC  Phone:  215-780-1010

S L el el o

40 SNOILVYI3d Jilsanoa

PLPIADYLOZ

NOILVHIdX3 ON d 'DUNGSWNO00TE HOO0Td ANZ “13IHLS NIVW LS3M |1



PRESS

ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299 Company. TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
Fax: (570) 784-6152 IFE
Address: PQ BOX 380
Prootf of Ad 02/05/15 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Ad 1D 1024404 o
Description: Michael Thorne Sale Total Ad CO.St $1 ’21 5.96
Run Dates: 04/22/15 to 05/06/15 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agatle Lines: 222 Publication Stant  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise ~ 04/22/1505/06/15 3 $1,215.96
SHERIFFS SALE
By Virtue of a Yt of Exacution {Mortgage Forechsure)
No. 20740V 1474

Issued out of the Court of Conwman Ploas of Coluenbia Courty. Pennsdvania and o me
directed. | wall expose the fobowing described property a1 public sale at the Columbia
Tty Courthouse m Hw Town of Bloomeburg, County of Columbia, Commigemamealth of
Pennsyhvania on;
WEDNESDAY, MAY 13, 2015
AT 200 O'CLOCK AM,

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis
tribiitioen wall 1 g Tilerir v Sheriffs Cffice ne later than tirty 4 30) days atter the date ot
tie sale of any proporty sold Feraundes: sed distnlution of the proceeds will be rnade in
arcordance with the schedule ten [ W days atter said filing, ks weoeplions e el
with the Shenffs Office prior thereto,

ALL THAT CERTAIM piece, parced and tract of land sitwate in e Borough of Silhwater,
Colurnbiz County. Pennsybvania, bounded and descrbed as, fobows:

BEGIMMIMG af & railrzd gl in the cenber of Cernetery Road and in line of lands now
of forrrerly af Beverly A Kingsbury: THENCE by the ganter of Cemetery Ruad, the fok
lowing three courses and gistonces: South J1 degiees 7 minetes 40 segonds Cast,
A3.26 feet 10 a railrgad spike: THEMCE Sowth 63 degrees 20 minwtes 47 seconds East,
6056 feol w a railmad spike; THEMCE Sowth GO degrees 21 minutes 42 seconds East,
89,54 feet 1o a rairoad spike in line of tands nowe o Tommoely of Lo b aed Doris B
Mlilber; THEMCE by the same. through a rebar near the southern side of Cemetory Road,
South 47 degress b6 minutes 26 seconas West, 489 34 feet1o a relar in the middle of
a srrall creek; THEMEE by the middbe of said ik, Bw Tabowing hao courses and dis-
tances: North 673 degrees 28 minutes 30 seconds Wist 111.75 foel (5 g relar; THENCT
Morth 37 degrees 20 minutes 55 seconds Weat, 75.8 feet to aniron pipe in lina af bnds
ey or tarmiedy of Beverky A, Kingsbury; THEMCE by the same through a rebar near the
sguthern gide of Cametery Road, Morlle 47 degress b6 winutes 26 seconds East,
462 42 fect 1o the ploce of BEGINMING.

CONTAINING 2 aores. This description was prepared from draft of Frank E. Baishline,
PLS. dater] Decernber 6. 1983,

BEING KMOWMN A% 89 CEMETERY ROAD, STILLWATER, PENNSYLYANIA 17878
Tax |0, & 330200105

THE IMPROVEMENTS THERECN AREL RESIDENTIAL CWELLNG BEING THE SaAME
PREMISES WHICH htichael P Newhart and Stephanie Nowhart, by daed dated Febine
ary 27, 2006 and recorded March 13, 2006 in Instrurment durnber 200502417, grant:
cd and comeeyad Lt Michasd K. Thome,

FROPERTY ADDRESS: 89 CEMETERY ROAD, STILLWATER, PA 17878
VP / TAK PARCEL MUMBER: 330200105

Seized and taken into execution to be sald a5 the proporty of RICHAEL K THORNE i suit
ol LSFE MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST.

TERRS OF SALE: MINIMIUR PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The graatar of ten | 10%) pre-
vent of the hid price or costs {opening b at sake). Minimumn pawment & to be paid in
cash, certified check of cashiers chedk at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Arry rormainig arraund ¢l the bid price is to be peid within eight {8} deys after the
sale in cash. cenfied check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT MOTICE FOR FAILLRL TO
P&Y EID PRICE: FAILJRE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS Max RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES YO THE BIDDER. DO
KOT BID UNIESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE FRESCRIBED
TIME PERICD. If tha suacessful bicdeler ffts fa pey the bl price as per the abuve tems,

the: Shenff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, o ¢ resell the property a1 the Bidder's sk und maintain an action agiginat the
biddes tar breach of contracl. In the case of dofaull all surma poid by the bidder wal be
congidered forferted, but will be applied aganst any damages recovarable. Tha dofault:
g bidder will be responsible for arry attomey fees mcumed by the sherff in conneciton
with ary aclion against the bidder inwhicd the bidder is found Bable for demages, IFpro-
veards dre payable to the Plantifd, the proceeds check will be payable 10 Plaintff, unless
the Calumbia County Sheriffs Office rocoras advange walten notice gihenadise, signed
by an authoneed represeration of the plaintf.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIMN, Shedff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

Attornay for the Flaintff:
MCCABE WEISBERAG £ CONWAY PC
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790- 1010




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV1474

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at pubiic sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsbu rg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 13, 2015
AT 9:00 O’'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a preposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Stillwater, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as, follows:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike in the center of Cemetery Road and in line of lands now or formerly of Beverly A, Kingsbury;
THENGCE by the center of Cemetery Road, the following three courses and distances: South 71 degrees 7 minutes 40 seconds
East, 43.26 feet fo a railroad spike; THENCE South 63 degrees 29 minutes 47 seconds East, 80.56 feet to a railroad spike;
THENCE Soutb 60 degrees 21 minutes 42 seconds East, 89.99 feet to a railroad spike in line of lands now or formerly of Lioyd H.
and Doris R, Miller; THENCE by the same, through a rebar near the southern side of Cemetery Road, South 47 degrees 56 minutes
26 seconds West, 489.34 feet to a rebar in the middle of a small craek; THENCE by the middle of said creek, the following twa
courses and distances: North 63 degrees 25 minutes 30 seconds West 111.75 feet to a rebar, THENCE North 37 degrees 20
minutes 55 seconds West, 75.8 fest to an iron pipe in line of lands now or formerly of Beverly A. Kingsbury; THENCE by the same
throwgh a rebar near the southern side of Cemetery Road, North 47 degrees 56 winutes 26 seconds East, 452 .42 feet to the place
of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2 acres. This description was prepared from draft of Frank E. Beishlire, P.L.S. dated December 6, 1983.

BEING KNOWN AS: 88 CEMETERY ROAD, STILLWATER, PENNSYLVANIA 17878

TAX |.D. # 33-02-001-05

THE IMPROVEMENTS THERECN ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Michael P. Newhart and Stephanie Newhart, by deed dated February 27, 2006 and recorded March 13, 2006 in

Instrument Number 200602417, granted and conveyed unto Michaet K. Thomne.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 89 CEMETERY ROAD, STILLWATER, PA 17878
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 33-02-001-05

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of MICHAEL K THORNE in suit of LSF8 MASTER
PARTICIPATION TRUST.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 - COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #2015 £D\S

DATE RECEIVED Mo

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST |
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 98945
**TF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

” M/‘ 'x ‘X‘x‘ ’,{

SALE DATE Mo 137215 TIME . 9 0D
POSTING DATE N
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15" WEEK

2NP WEEK

3P WEEK




WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

LSF§ Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Loans, Inc,, solely in its capacity as servicer COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff No. _ N Term _ {£5 E.D.
V. No. Term AD,
Michael K. Thorne No. 2014-CV-1474 Term JD.
Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisty the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upen and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 89 Cemetery Road, Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878

Amount Due . $ 162,010.16
Interest from 12/23/14 to DATE QOF SALE b

plus $26.63 per diem thereafter
{Costs to be added)

Total $

il

Y - . [ ]
Dated: '/)9{ - 34 ’jb : B
{SEAL) Prothonotary, Commeon Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

By: Deputy

Proth & Cierk of Sev, Couriy -

My Cora. Ex. Tat Meaday n 2035



LNLF, lLerm B B

No. Term AD.

No. 2014-CV-1474 Term I1.D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

LSF$ Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home Loans, Inc., solely
in its capacity as servicer

¥.

Michael K., Thorne

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.

Sat,

et
ar
s

MCcCABE, WEISBE RGR

[ ]Ten"ence J cCabe [ 1Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.
[ ]1Edward an A Es [ ]Margaret Gairo, Esq.
[ T Andrew L Markowitz, [ ]HeidiR. Spivak, Esq.
al. Cohen, Esqg. [ 1Christine L. Graham, Esq.
MT LaManna, Esq. [ ]AnnE. Swartz, Esq.
[ jJoseph F. Riga, Esq. [ JJoscph I. Foley, Esq.

[ ]1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ] Lena Kravets, Esq.
[ ]1Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of
Stillwater, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike in the center of Cometery Road and in line of lands now
or formerly of Beverly A, Kingsbury; THENCE by the center of Cemelery Road, the
following three courses and distances: South 7! degrees 7 minutes 40 seconds Bast, 43.26
Teet to 2 railroad spike; THENCE South 63 degrees 29 minutes 47 seconds East, 60.56
feet 1o a railroad spike; THENCE South 60 degrees 21 minutes 42 seeonds East, 89,99
Teet 1o 4 railroad spike in line of lands now or formerly of Lloyd H. and Doris R, Miller;
THENCE by the same, through & rebar near the southem side of Cemetery Road, Soutl
47 degrees 56 minutes 26 seconds West, 489.34 feet to a rebar in the middle of 2 small
ceeek; THENCE by the middle of said creek, the following two courses and distances:
North 63 degrees 25 minutes 30 seconds West L1175 feet to @ rebar; THENCE Novih 37
degrees 20 minutes 55 seconds West, 75.8 feet to an iron pipe it line of lands now or
formerly of Beverly A, Kingsbury; THENCE by the same through a rebar near the
southern side of Cetnotery Road, North 47 degrces 56 minutes 26 seconds Fast, 452.42
fect to the place of BEGINNING. o, 5

CONTAINING 2 acres. This description was prepared from draft of Frank E, Beishline,
P.L.S. dated December 6, 1983,

BEING KNOWN AS: 89 CEMETERY ROAD, STILLWATER, PENNSYLVANIA 17878

TAX LD. #: 33-02-001-05

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH
Michael . Newhart and Stephanic Newhart, by deed dated February 27, 2006 and recorded March 13, 2006 in

Instrttnent Number 200602417, granted and conveyed unto Michael K. Thorne.

REAL DEBT: $162,010.16

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
MICHAEL K. THORNE

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

By: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - TD # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDIR. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW
LSE8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Loans, Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer COLUMBIA COUNTY

v,
Number 2014-CV-1474

Michael K. Thorne

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Michael K. Thorne
89 Cemetery Road
Stil lwater, Pennsylvania 17878

Your house (real estate) at 89 Cemetery Road, Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878 is scheduled to be sold at

Sheriff's Saicon Moy j3 2073 at G 0n  a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Stredt, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $162,010.16 obtained
by LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home Loans, Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SA LE

To prevent this Sheriffs Sale you must take immediate action:

The sale will be canceled if you pay to LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home l.oans,
Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer the back payments, [ate charges, costs, and reasonable
attorney’s fees duc. To find out how much you must pay, youmay call McCabe, Weisberg and
Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was impreperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpoue the
sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney,)



LF¥]

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

It the Skeriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property,

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money witl be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
irnmediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYFR.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of Jand situate in the ;Bémugh of
Stillwater, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows:

BEGINMING at a railroad spile in the center of Cometery Road and in line of lands now
or formerly of Beverly A. Kingsbury; THENCE by the center of Cemetery Roud, (he
following three courses and distances: South 71 degrees 7 minutes 40 seconds Bast, 43.26
feet to a railroad spike; THENCE South 63 degrees 29 minules 47 seconds East, 60,56
feet to a railroad spike; THENCE South 60 degrees 21 minutes 42 seconds East, 89,99
feet 1o a refiroad spike in tine of lands now or formerly of Lloyd H. and Doris R, Milier;
THENCE by the same, through a rebar near the southem side of Cemetery Road, South
47 degrees 56 minutes 26 seconds West, 489.34 feet to a rebar ic the middle of a small
creek; THENCE by the middle of said creek, the fol lowing ewo courses and distanses:
North 63 degrees 25 minutes 30 seconds West 111,75 feet to & rebar; THENCE North 37
degrees 20 minutes 55 seconds West, 75.8 fuet to an iron pipe in line of lands now or
farmerly of Beverly A. Kingsbury; THENCE by the same through a reber near the
southern side of Cemetory Road, North 47 degrees 56 minutes 26 seconds East, 452.42
feet to the place of BEGINNING. o, &

CONTAINING 2 acres. This description was prepated from draft of Frank E. Beishtine,
PL.S. dated December 5, 1983,

BEING KNOWN AS: 89 CEMETERY ROAD, STILLWATER, PENNSYLVANIA 17878
TAX LD. #: 33-02-001-05

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Michael P. Newhart and Stephanie Newhart, by deed dated February 27, 2006 and recorded March 13, 2006 in
Instrument Number 200602417, granted and conveyed unto Michael K. Thorne.

REAL DEBT: $162,010.16

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
MICHAEIL K. THORNE

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



MeCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C, Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE I. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, RSQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 11D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEID] R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 113 # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. BiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215} 790-1010

LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home COLUMBIA COUNTY
Loans, Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
NO: 2014-CV-1474
v.
Michael K. Thorne
Detendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the tollowing infermation concerning
the real property located at; §9 Cemetery Road, Stillwater, Pennsylvania 1 7878, as of the date the Praccipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner

Naine Address

Michael K. Thorne 89 Cemetery Road
Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878

Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

Name Address

Michael K. Thomne 89 Cemetery Road
Stillwater, Pennsylvania 1 7878

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:



Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mertgage of record:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the preperty which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Tenants/Occupants 89 Cemetery Road )
Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878 -
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Suppaort Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105
ATTN: Dan Richard

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 110 North 8" Street .
inheritance Tax Office Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Bureau of Individual Tax Department ¥280601
Inheritance Tax Division Harrisburg, PA 17128 -
Department of Public Welfare Willow Oak Building
TPL Casualty Unit Estate P.O. Box 8486 ~
Recovery Program Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486
PA Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230 -~
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
PA Department of Revenue PO BOX 280948
Rureau of Compliance Harrisburg PA 17128-0948
Licn Section
Commenwealth of Pennsylvania Clearance Support Department 281230
Department of Revenue Bureau of Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230 )(

Compliance ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales



United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Bureau

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

United States of America

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America c¢/o
Atty General of the United States

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

c¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA
William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste, 311

Scranton, PA 18503

U.S. Dept of Justice, Roem 5111
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001



8. Name and address of Attormey of record:
Name Address

Mone
I'verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to autherities.

-/’_J "" . -~</ —
’ L AY,P.C.

DATE

] Mare S. Weisberg, E5E|
] Margaret Gairo, Esq.
| Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

[
[
“Markowitz, Esq. [
[ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq,
[
[
[

Y. Cohen, Esq.

] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
| Joseph I. Foley, Esq.
] Lena Kravets, Esq.

Joseph F. Riga, Esq.

[ ] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.
[ ]Caro! A. DiPrinzio, Esq.
Altorneys for Plaintiff

LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber 1lome Loans, Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer v. Michael K.

Thorne
Columbia County; Number; 2014-CV-1474



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of Jand situate in the Borough of
Stillwater, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows:

BEGINNING at & railroad spike in the center of Cemetery Road and in lite of lands now
or formerly of Beverly A, Kingsbury; THENCE by the center of Cemetery Road, the
following three courses and distances: South 7; degrees 7 minutes 40 seconds Bast, 43.26
fect to a railroad spike; THENCE Soutl 63 degrees 29 minutes 47 seconds East, 60.56
feel 10 a railroad spike; THENCE South 60 degrees 21 minutes 42 seconds Fast, 89,99
feet to 4 railroad spike in line of lands now or formerly of Lloyd H. and Doris R. Miller:
THENCE by the same, through 2 rebar near the southern side of Cemetery Road, South
=7 degrees 56 minutes 26 scconds West, 489.34 feet 1o a reber in the middle of & small
creek; THENCE by the middle of said creek, the following wo courses and distances:
North 63 degrees 25 minutes 30 seconds West 111.75 feal to a rebar: THENCE North 37
degrees 20 minutes 55 seconds West, 75.8 feet o an iron pipe in line of Jands now or
formerly of Beverly A. Kingsbury; THENCE by the same through a rebar near the
southern side of Cemotery Road, North 47 degrees 56 minutes 26 scconds East, 452.42
feet to the place of BEGINNING. . &

CONTAINING 2 agres. This description was prepared from draft of Frank E. Beishline,
P.L.8. dated December 6, 1983.

BEING KNOWN AS: 89 CEMETERY ROAD, STILLWATER, PENNSYLVANIA 17878
TAX LD. #: 33-02-001-05

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Michael P. Newhart and Stephanie Newhart, by deed dated February 27, 2006 and recorded March 13, 2006 in
Instrument Number 200602417, granted and conveyed unto Michael K. Thorne.

REAL DEBT: $162,010.16

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OQF:
MICHAEL K. THORNE

MeCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadclphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY:  TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # {7616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E, SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F, RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675

Attorneys for Plaintiff

CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673

LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A, DiIPRINZIOQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsyivania 19109
(215) 790-1010

LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home
Loans, Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer
Plaintiff
V.
Michael K. Thorne
Defendant

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Number 2014-CV-1474

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
Ss.
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

The undersigned, being duly sworn according te law, deposes and says that the Defendant, Michael K. Thome,

is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the

Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50 U.S.C. App. §501, ef seq.; and that the Defendant, Michael K. Thorne, is over

eighteen (18) years of age, and resides as follows:

Michael K. Thomne,
89 Cemetery Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

7 i ﬁ/
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED Date: . - J—
; T
BEFORE ME THIS j) DAY  McCABE, WEISB ¥, P.C
—
OF ’rﬁ;‘;}tf . 2015 BY: i
T ' . Terrence J/McCa Marc 5. Weisherg, Esq.
“t:l_fﬂ\—[{}&’& ip 'T@"'\’ri‘-ﬁ‘{"\’ } % Edward D! Conwayetsq. % % Margarel Gairo, Esq.
NOTARY PURL)C [ ]Andrew L. Markefvitz Esq. [ ] Ileidi R. Spivak, Esq,
COMMONATALTE QF PR LHARMA [, ] Marisa J. CohedéEsq. [ 1Christine L. Graham, Esq,
MOTARY ! [ APBrian T. LaManna, Esq. [ 1AnnE. Swartz, Esq,

KIMBERLY I+ ? [ ]Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ 1Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.
City of Phila E [ ]Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ] Lena Kravets, Esq,

My Comiiias

[ }Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Results 35 of : Feb-03-2015 08:51:55 A

SCRAGD

Status Report
- Pursuant {o Servicemmembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: THORNE

First Name: MICHAEL

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of. Feb-03-2015

{in Active Duty On Actlve Duty Slatus Date

Aclive Duty Star Cats Activa Duty End Date Status Service Companent

A NA o Np NA
This respanse reflects the individuals' aclive duly status basad on the Agtive Thily Status Dato

Laft Active Duty Within 367 Days of Adtive Duty Siatus Dale

Aclive Duty Stan Dale Aclive Duly £nd Date Stalus Servica Component
hlA NA Mo A
This response raflacts where Lhe individual loft aclive duty status within 367 days praceding fhe Active Duty Status Gate
The Mamber ar Hls/Her Unit Was Notified of a Future Call-Up ta Active Duty on Active Culy Status Date
Qrder Motification Start Daka Ordiar Notification End Date Status Sorvica Gompanent
MNA MA, My MA

This responza mflacls whelher the individual or his/her unil has received early notification Lo reporl for active duty

Upon searching the data barks of the Department of Defernse Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Carps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty,

o . ot 1

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite Q4E25

Arington, V& 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting Systern (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended} (SCRA} (formery known as
the Scldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the avent the individual referenced above, or any family
membar, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person’s status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil" URL: http:/fwww defenselink. mil/faq/pis/PCOSSLDR.html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against yoir. See 50 USC App. §521{c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date [3) Whether the individual or his/her Unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were availabie. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f} for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the Mational Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Cormmissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty recerds for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d){1}.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to maks sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermaore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based cn a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: 32E8W92851DA240



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TFRRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675

Attorneys for Plaintiff

CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673

LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 31642]
CAROL A. DtPRlNZ[O ESQUIRE - ID # 316094
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
{215) 790-1010

LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home
Loans, Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer
Plaintiff
v.

Michael K. Thorne
Defendant

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Number 2014-CV-1474

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
SS.
COUNTY OF PHILADFELPHIA:

The undersigned, being duly sworn accordi ing to law, deposes and says that the Defendant, Michael K. Thorne,

is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the

Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50 U.S.C. App. §501, er seq.; and that the Defendant, Michael K. Thorne, is over

eighteen (18) years of age, and resides as follows:

Michael K. Thorne,
89 Cemetery Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED Date: < e
s
BEFORE ME THIS ;j DAY McCABE, WEISB
£
OF ;ifl{jw , 2015 BY:

[ ]Terrence J
{}J‘ﬂ \EU'QJU{} g 4 {L\J LAy [ ]1Edward D Coriva

NOTARY PUHf:jC

COMMUNWEALTH OF FERNSYLYANIA
MNOTARIAL BEAL

KIMEERLY HARR
City of Phitadslohia, :-’h

by Commission Expirss May

AmAgt

[, ] Marisa J. Coh

cCaj;e'

{Esq.
[ rian T. La,Manna,
[ 1Joseph F. Riga, Esq.

[ ] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq,
I 1Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.

1 Mare 8. Weisberg, Esq.

] Margaret Gairo, Esq.

] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

! Christine L. Graham, Esq.
| Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

] Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.

1 Lena Kravets, Esq.

Esq.
[ 1 Andrew L. Mar )vrtz Esq.

Esq.

Attoraeys for Plaintiff



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Results as of : Feb-03-2015 08:51:55 AM

SCRA 3D
Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
Last Name: THORNE
First Name: MICHAEL
Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of: Feb-03-2015
On Acliva Duty On Active Duly Slalus Dale
Active Duty Slart Data Aslive Duty End Dale Slatus Servica Component
NA NA - No. NA
This responses reflecta thg Ingividuals® active duty status based on the Activa Du.ty Status Date
Left Aclive Duty Wilhin 367 Days of Active Duty Status Date
Aclive Buty Starl Dale Activa Duly End Date SBlatus Sarvica Component
NA C O NA - No kA
This response reflacts whers tha indlyldual left activa duty 5tal|.:§\\@fthin 367 days preceding the Active Duty Slatus Date i

The Membar or His/Her Unit Was Nolified of a Fulura Call-Up to Active Dty on Active Duty Slatus Date

Ordor Notification $tart Data

Order Notfication £nd Date

Siatus i

Service Conmponent

NA

A

CNp o

NA

This response refincts whelher the individual o his/her unk has recelved early notification fo rapert for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manbowerﬁ t}éta' Cr:s_'ntar,' Based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformad Sérvices (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Alr Forcs, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemernbaer or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty,

Yhory Y. Snascl-Dfon.

Mary 8. Snavely-Dixon, Dirsctor

Department of Defenise - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Adington, WA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center {OMDC} is an organization of the Depariment of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on sligibility for mititary medical care and other sligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issusd hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has expetienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual refsrenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged o obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person‘s Service wia the
"defenselink.mil" URL: http:ifwww defenselink. milffag/pis/PCOOSLDR htmi, if yout have svidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521{c).

This response reflacts the following information: (1) The individuals Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received carly notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods |ess
than 30 consecutive days in length ware available. In the case of 3 member of the National Guard, this includes setvice under a call to active service
autharized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
Prasident and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization pasition in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Resarve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U 5.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NGAA Commissiened Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases
Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Titls 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d)1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service,
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to raport for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actualiy begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the: last dates of active duty.

Those who could refy on this vertificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel ta ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protacted

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a iast name, SSN/date of hirth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
eroneous information will cause an erronecus certificats to be provided.

Certificate ID: 32E8W92851DA240



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA ). COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L, GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZ10, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 Scuth Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215Y790-1010

LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Loans, Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
v.
Michael K. Thorne Number 2014-CV-1474
Defendant

TO! Sherilf of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned mattcr.,
INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
89 Cemetery Road, Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878
(more fully described as attached)
The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Michael K. Thorne

§9 Cemetery Road

Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878

"WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy orthe Sheriff to any Plaintift herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any
such propetty before sheriff's sale thereof.

L
S

"

AY,P.C,

DA’

E McCABE, WEISB

BY: { oz

[ ]Terrence J. Mc(vfé%q.

[ ]1Edward D. Conws, Esq.

[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq.
] Marisa I. Cohen, Esq,

%}Bﬁg‘n T. LaManna, Esq.

[ ]Joseph . Riga, Esq.

[ ] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.

[ ]Carel A. DiPrinzio, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

| Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.

1 Margaret Gairo, Esq.

) Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

] Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.

} Lena Kravets, Esq.

— ) —— ——



SUITE 210
145 HUGUENDT STRIET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 1080
(9143-636-8004)
FAX (914) 636-8901

SUITE 20
216 HADDON AVENLIE
WESTMONT, NJ UK 108
[436) $58-7000
FAX {456} 858-7020)

SUTTE 130
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTIR 1
OME RIGITITR PARKWAY
WILMINGTONR, DE 195013
{02 408-3524)

FAX 8359251980

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, Penmsylvania 17815

LAW OTFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 1400
123 SOUTH BROAD $TREET
PHILADELPIIIA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

SUITE 840
32 MARSITALL AVENUE
LAUREL, MD 20707
(301) 490-336
EAX (301) 490. 1568
Alse servicing the District of Columbin

SUITE 202
722 E. MARKET $TRECT
LEESRURG, ¥A 20176
{5713 449 9350
FAX: (855} 843-2585

SUITE 2506
I HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
METYILLE NY | 1747
(A3 1} B 124051
FAX: (E55) 845-2584

Re: LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by Caliber Home Loans, Inc., solely in its capacity as servicer vs. Michael K, Thorne
Columbia County, Number 2014-CV-1474
Premiscs: 89 Cemetery Road, Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878

Dear Sir or Madam;

Enclosed please find 3 copyiies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P. 3129 relative to the
above matter. Please note that our office may have more than one address for a particular Defendant at which we would like to
make service attempts, and those addresses and directions as such are listed below.

Very truly yours,

Kimberly McDevitt, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
/kmt
Enclosures

This is a communication from a debit collector.
This letter may be an attempt 10 collect a debr and any information obiained will be used for that prrpose.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of
Stillwater, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows:

BEGINNING at a railrcad spike in the center of Cometery Road and in line of lands now
or formerly of Beverly A, Kingsbury, THENCE by the center of Cemetery Road, the
following three courses and distances: South 7§ degrees 7 minutes 40 seconds East, 43.26
feet to a railroad spike; THENCE South 63 degrees 29 nrinutes 47 seconds East, 60.56
feet to a railroad spike; THENCE South 60 degrees 21 minutes 42 seconds East, 89.99
feet to a raiiroad spike in line of lands now or formerly of Lioyd H. and Doris R. Miller:
THENCE by the same, through & rebar near the southem side of Cemetery Road, South
47 degrees 56 minutes 26 seconds West, 489,34 feet to a rebar in the middle of a small
creck; THENCE by the middle of said creek, the following two courses and distances:
Morth 63 degrees 25 minules 30 seconds West 111,75 feet to a rebar; THENCE North 37
degrees 20 minutes 55 seconds West, 75.8 feet to an iron pipe in line of lands now or
formerly of Beverly A. Kingsbury; THENCE by the same through a rebar near the
southern side of Cemetery Road, North 47 degrees 56 minutes 26 seconds East, 452.42
fect to the place of BEGINNING. s, 8

CONTAINING 2 acres. This description was prepared from draft of Frank E. Beishline,
P.L.S. dated December 6, 1983.

BEING KNOWN AS: 89 CEMETERY ROAD, STILLWATER, PENNSYLVANIA 17878

TAX 1.D. #: 33-02-001-05

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BLEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Michael P. Newhart and Stephanie Newhart, by deed dated February 27, 2006 and recorded March 13, 2006 in
Instrument Number 2006024 |7, granted and conveyed unto Michael K. Thorne.

REAL DEBT: §162,010.16

SEIZED AN} TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
MICHAEL K. THORNE

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHORT DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel or Tract of land situate Borough of Stillwater, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and
being known as 89 Cemetery Road, Stillwater, Pennsylvania 17878,

TAX MAP AND PARCEL NUMBER:33-02-001-05

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Residential Dwelling

REAL DEBT: $162,010.16

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Michael K. Thorne

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4652 Carrier / service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mall@® 257201512 00:00 AM
Ship to:
UNITED STATE OF AMERICA CiO ATTY GENERAL

- ‘550 F’ENNS\;’LVAL\\IIA AVE N Tracking # 719011 40006000046623

! ROOM 5111 4 Coc Ref #: 2M5ED15

T Postage 5.3400

WASHINGTON nC 20530

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/ intage.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

e

15
2/5/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4663 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 22015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to.
UNI'TED _STATES OF AMERICA C/IOATTY CENOF U S,
950 F’ENNS"YI:%.Q%NM AVE NW Tracking #: 71201140006000045630
; ROOM4400 D Uoc Ref#  2015ED15
N, T Postage 5.3400

TSwWASHINGTON DG 20530

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

i
2/5/2015



Print Your Docuimenis

Document Receipt

Trans # 4661 Carner / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maikg 2132015 12:0000 AM
Ship to:
TECHMICAL SUPPORT GROUF INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET RODM 3255 Tracking #: 71901 140006000046516
Cos Ref # 2015ED15
Fastage 5.3400

PHILAGELFHIA  PA 131708

http:ffwebscrvcrl;’sendsuite%20]iveﬁprojectsfimage.aspx?pd=I

Page | of |

15
2/5/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Recaipt

Trans # 4651 Carrier / service:  USPS Sarver First-Clags Mail® - 252015 12:00:00 Al
Ship ta:
TECHNICAL SUFRFPCRT GROUP INTERNAL REVEMUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking # 71501 1400060000465616
Doc Ref # 2015eD15
Fostage 5.3400

PHILACELPHIA  PA 19108

'S
hup:ﬁwebsewer1fsendsuite%20]ivcfprojects;’imagc.apr‘?pd=l 2/5/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trars # 4660 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 2/5f2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE LS SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71501140006000046509
ROBERT N.C. NiX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2015ED15S
Fostage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18107

/S

http://webserverl /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 2/5/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4659 Carrier / servicem  USPS Server First-Class Maill®
Ship to.
CFFICE CF F A LR CEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
FC BOX 8018 Tracking #. 71901140006000046593

Doc Ref #: 2015ED15

Postage 5.3400
HARRISBURG PA - 17103

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

2/3/201512:00:00 AM

Page 1 of |

15"

2/5/2015



Print Y our Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4659 Carrier / service:  USPE Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE CF F.AILR CEFPARTMEMNT CF PUBLIC
WWELFARE
PO BOX 3016 Tracking #: 71801140008000046533
Doc Ref # 2MEED15
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG FA 17103

http://webserver 1/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

2052015 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

15
2/5/2015



Print Your Documents

Daocument Receipt

Trans # 4658 Carrier / service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail@ 252015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
CEPARTMENT OF REVEMUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
CEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71801140008000048586
Doc Ref #: 2015ED15
FPostage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1

Page 1 of 1

IS

2/5/2015



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 4662 Carrier f service:  USPS Server Firgt-Class Mail® 2i3f2015 120000 A0
Ship to.
IMITED: STATE OF AMERICA GO ATTY GENERAL
950 PEMNSYLVANIA AVE NW Tracking #: 71301140006000045623
ROOM 5111 Doc Ref #: 2015ED15
Postage 5.3400

WASHINGTON oC 20530

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of' |

15

2/5/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4663 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Crass Mall® 2152015 12:0000 AM
Ship to:
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA CHO ATTY GEN OF 11 8.
250 PENNSYLYANIA AVE NwW Tracking #: 7139011 40006000046530
ROQM 4400 Doz Ref #: 2015ED S
Pastage 53400

WASHINGTON O 20530

htip://webserver] Ksendsuitc%20]ive;’projects/image.aspx?pd=l

Page 1 of |

/9
21512015



[EOREIS. VRE T NI

AVCALBRASTIVE FELSUENFIY St ST

B

983845
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 98945
123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 1400 NO.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
{2151 790-1610 3-50/310
. One thousand three hundred fifty and NO/100 :

Y DATE 02/03/2015 amount S1350.00 A

70 THE Sheriff of Columbia County

VOID AFTER 80-5vs
ORDER PA o
OF R * : !
EYshick § o
_(_ma_m Prop for Sherif wm_gz 104307) - Thorne, Michacl J

o
TE LT, RO cONDURY TOHER AMESION T A as S i S HEAT SRRV D (SN Bes Aoy TTT L LT ES ’

_.D ﬂmn_r m__. 1:031.000503122000042L,3002 7w




